
Mississippi St. (10-6,2-1 SEC) -vs- Kentucky (10-6,1-2 SEC)
01/10/26 at Rupp Arena, Lexington, KY

 
 

 
 
Mississippi St. 68

Kentucky 92

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 8:30 PM
Attendance: 19,725
Site: Rupp Arena, Lexington, KY
Referees: Garrick Shannon, Olandis Poole, Jeb Hartness

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mississippi St. 39 29 68
Kentucky 44 48 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hubbard,Josh * 36 7-16 2-8 4-4 0-1 1 1 5 4 0 2 20
10 Epps,Jayden * 33 4-12 1-7 4-4 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 13
99 Achor,Achor * 28 6-8 0-1 1-2 4-7 11 2 1 4 0 2 13
15 Ballard,Quincy * 22 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 3 2 0 6
05 Jones Jr.,Shawn * 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 0 2
02 McGhee,Ja'Borri 21 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 6
00 Davis-Fleming,Jamarion 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4
04 Walker,Brandon 9 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Macura,Sergej 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
01 Warren,Dellquan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Ali,Amier 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Grace,King 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 3-20 11-14 9-19 28 12 15 15 4 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 1-13   7.69 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 27-56   48.2 % 3-20   15.0 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Oweh,Otega * 32 10-17 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 1 1 5 22
24 Moreno,Malachi * 29 8-10 0-0 1-2 6-2 8 3 6 1 0 4 17
01 Aberdeen,Denzel * 33 5-9 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 0 16
23 Dioubate,Mouhamed * 13 1-3 0-1 0-1 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Lowe,Jaland * 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
03 Williams,Kam 30 5-8 2-3 2-2 3-2 5 1 2 3 0 2 14
05 Chandler,Collin 19 2-8 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 7
10 Garrison,Brandon 13 3-4 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 6
02 Johnson,Jasper 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
04 Jelavic,Andrija 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
11 Horn,Walker 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tow,Zach 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Noah,Trent 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-67 9-22 9-14 14-22 36 12 21 9 2 14 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35   51.43 % 4-11   36.36 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 19-32   59.38 % 5-11   45.45 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 37-67   55.2 % 9-22   40.9 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
GOOD JUMPER by JONES JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 19:32 2-0 V 2

19:17 MISS JUMPER by OWEH,OTEGA
-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MALACHI

19:10 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,MALACHI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ACHOR,ACHOR 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEH,OTEGA
FOUL  by JONES JR.,SHAWN 18:47

18:47 MISS FT by LOWE,JALAND
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:47 MISS FT by LOWE,JALAND
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,QUINCY --
GOOD DUNK by ACHOR,ACHOR(in the paint) 18:25 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by BALLARD,QUINCY --

18:09 MISS 3PTR by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MALACHI

18:02 4-4 GOOD DUNK by OWEH,OTEGA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORENO,MALACHI

GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN 17:51 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,JOSH --

17:34 MISS 3PTR by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,JOSH 17:18

17:18 STEAL  by LOWE,JALAND
17:13 SUB OUT by LOWE,JALAND
17:13 SUB IN by CHANDLER,COLLIN
17:07 MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,COLLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BALLARD,QUINCY 17:07
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ACHOR,ACHOR(in the paint) 16:56 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES JR.,SHAWN --

16:39 MISS JUMPER by OWEH,OTEGA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED

16:33 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,QUINCY --

16:13 FOUL  by CHANDLER,COLLIN
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH 16:13 10-4 V 6

16:13 SUB OUT by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
16:13 SUB IN by GARRISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 16:13
SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY 16:13
SUB IN by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 16:13
SUB IN by MACURA,SERGEJ 16:13
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH 16:13 11-4 V 7

15:54 11-6 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ABERDEEN,DENZEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 15:41 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by MACURA,SERGEJ --

15:20 TURNOVER  by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
STEAL  by ACHOR,ACHOR 15:20
GOOD LAYUP by ACHOR,ACHOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:14 16-6 V 10

15:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by EPPS,JAYDEN 15:13
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 15:13

14:46 MISS 3PTR by OWEH,OTEGA
REBOUND DEF by MACURA,SERGEJ --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI(in the paint) 14:30 18-6 V 12
FOUL  by ACHOR,ACHOR 14:19

14:19 18-7 V 11 GOOD FT by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
14:19 SUB OUT by MORENO,MALACHI



14:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
14:19 18-8 V 10 GOOD FT by ABERDEEN,DENZEL

MISS DUNK by MACURA,SERGEJ(in the paint) 14:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,BRANDON

FOUL  by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 14:01
14:01 18-9 V 9 GOOD FT by ABERDEEN,DENZEL(fastbreak)
14:01 18-10 V 8 GOOD FT by ABERDEEN,DENZEL(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ACHOR,ACHOR(in the paint) 13:41 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI --

13:26 20-13 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAM
-- ASSIST  by OWEH,OTEGA

GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 13:00 22-13 V 9
12:44 MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,COLLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH 12:36 24-13 V 11

12:20 24-15 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI(in the paint) 12:10 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,JOSH --

11:50 26-17 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OWEH,OTEGA

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 11:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,BRANDON

11:09 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAM
STEAL  by HUBBARD,JOSH 11:09
GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:02 28-17 V 11

10:49 TURNOVER  by GARRISON,BRANDON
STEAL  by MACURA,SERGEJ 10:49
TURNOVER  by ACHOR,ACHOR 10:30

10:30 STEAL  by OWEH,OTEGA
10:26 28-19 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by OWEH,OTEGA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 10:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,COLLIN

09:58 28-22 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by OWEH,OTEGA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:57
09:57 SUB OUT by OWEH,OTEGA
09:57 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,COLLIN
09:57 SUB OUT by GARRISON,BRANDON
09:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASPER
09:57 SUB IN by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
09:57 SUB IN by MORENO,MALACHI

SUB OUT by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 09:57
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JOSH 09:57
SUB OUT by ACHOR,ACHOR 09:57
SUB IN by JONES JR.,SHAWN 09:57
SUB IN by EPPS,JAYDEN 09:57
SUB IN by BALLARD,QUINCY 09:57
TURNOVER  by JONES JR.,SHAWN 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAM
09:37 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by EPPS,JAYDEN 09:18
09:18 STEAL  by MORENO,MALACHI
09:18 SUB OUT by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
09:18 SUB IN by OWEH,OTEGA
09:03 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 08:28
SUB OUT by MACURA,SERGEJ 08:28
SUB IN by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 08:28
SUB IN by HUBBARD,JOSH 08:28



08:13 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JASPER
-- ASSIST  by MORENO,MALACHI

07:58 FOUL  by OWEH,OTEGA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH 07:58 29-29
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JOSH 07:58 30-29 V 1

07:43 MISS LAYUP by MORENO,MALACHI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 07:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:34 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OWEH,OTEGA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORENO,MALACHI
TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,JOSH 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by MORENO,MALACHI

07:18 30-33 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by MORENO,MALACHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI(in the paint) 06:52 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES JR.,SHAWN --

06:36 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JASPER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MALACHI

06:32 32-35 H 3 GOOD DUNK by MORENO,MALACHI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
FOUL  by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by MORENO,MALACHI
06:13 SUB IN by GARRISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 06:13
SUB IN by ACHOR,ACHOR 06:13

05:54 MISS JUMPER by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH 05:45
REBOUND OFF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
GOOD DUNK by ACHOR,ACHOR(in the paint) 05:42 34-35 H 1

05:32 MISS JUMPER by OWEH,OTEGA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES JR.,SHAWN 05:32
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAYDEN --

05:29 FOUL  by OWEH,OTEGA
05:29 SUB OUT by OWEH,OTEGA
05:29 SUB IN by ABERDEEN,DENZEL

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 05:29
SUB IN by MACURA,SERGEJ 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
05:29 SUB IN by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA

GOOD DUNK by BALLARD,QUINCY(in the paint) 05:19 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by EPPS,JAYDEN --

05:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAM
REBOUND DEF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
MISS LAYUP by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:58

04:58 BLOCK  by GARRISON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA

04:47 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JASPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,QUINCY --

04:38 FOUL  by GARRISON,BRANDON
04:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASPER
04:38 SUB IN by CHANDLER,COLLIN
04:38 SUB OUT by GARRISON,BRANDON
04:38 SUB IN by MORENO,MALACHI

MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MALACHI

04:11 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAM
TURNOVER  by ACHOR,ACHOR 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:26 36-37 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABERDEEN,DENZEL



GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:17 38-37 V 1
03:03 MISS JUMPER by ABERDEEN,DENZEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAM
FOUL  by MACURA,SERGEJ 02:50
SUB OUT by MACURA,SERGEJ 02:50
SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY 02:50
SUB IN by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 02:50
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 02:50

02:37 38-40 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHANDLER,COLLIN
-- ASSIST  by ABERDEEN,DENZEL

TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 02:07
02:07 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAM
01:52 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,COLLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MALACHI
01:47 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MORENO,MALACHI(in the paint)
01:34 SUB OUT by MORENO,MALACHI
01:34 SUB IN by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
01:17 FOUL  by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA

MISS FT by ACHOR,ACHOR 01:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:17 SUB OUT by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
01:17 SUB IN by MORENO,MALACHI

GOOD FT by ACHOR,ACHOR 01:17 39-42 H 3
01:05 39-44 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER,COLLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EPPS,JAYDEN 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 00:37
SUB OUT by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 00:37
SUB IN by BALLARD,QUINCY 00:37

00:29 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI --
MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERDEEN,DENZEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
20:00 SUB OUT by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
20:00 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,COLLIN
20:00 SUB IN by OWEH,OTEGA
20:00 SUB IN by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 20:00
SUB IN by JONES JR.,SHAWN 20:00

19:47 FOUL  by MORENO,MALACHI
19:47 TURNOVER  by MORENO,MALACHI

TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,JOSH 19:34
19:34 STEAL  by MORENO,MALACHI
19:11 MISS JUMPER by ABERDEEN,DENZEL

REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,QUINCY(in the paint) 19:00
REBOUND OFF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
MISS TIPIN by ACHOR,ACHOR(in the paint) 18:56
REBOUND OFF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
GOOD TIPIN by ACHOR,ACHOR(in the paint) 18:54 41-44 H 3

18:42 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAM
STEAL  by ACHOR,ACHOR 18:42
GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,JOSH(in the paint) 18:25 43-44 H 1
ASSIST  by ACHOR,ACHOR --

17:57 MISS 3PTR by OWEH,OTEGA



-- REBOUND OFF by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
17:52 43-46 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED(in the paint)

FOUL  by ACHOR,ACHOR 17:52
17:52 MISS FT by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED

REBOUND DEF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,SHAWN 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAM
17:06 MISS LAYUP by OWEH,OTEGA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BALLARD,QUINCY 17:06
-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MALACHI

17:01 43-48 H 5 GOOD DUNK by MORENO,MALACHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,QUINCY(in the paint) 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
16:38 TURNOVER  by ABERDEEN,DENZEL

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 16:38
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 16:38
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI(in the paint) 16:13 45-48 H 3

16:04 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAM

FOUL  by BALLARD,QUINCY 16:03
SUB OUT by ACHOR,ACHOR 16:03
SUB IN by MACURA,SERGEJ 16:03
FOUL  by EPPS,JAYDEN 15:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55

15:55 SUB OUT by DIOUBATE,MOUHAMED
15:55 SUB IN by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
15:55 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAM
15:55 45-50 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAM

GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 15:36 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by MACURA,SERGEJ --

15:22 MISS LAYUP by ABERDEEN,DENZEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,MALACHI

FOUL  by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 15:21
15:21 MISS FT by MORENO,MALACHI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:21 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by MORENO,MALACHI

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI(in the paint) 14:57
REBOUND OFF by EPPS,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEH,OTEGA
14:45 TURNOVER  by OWEH,OTEGA

STEAL  by HUBBARD,JOSH 14:45
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,QUINCY(in the paint) 14:35 49-51 H 2
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,JOSH --

14:19 49-54 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
-- ASSIST  by MORENO,MALACHI

GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,JOSH(in the paint) 13:53 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI --

13:30 MISS LAYUP by MORENO,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,QUINCY --
TURNOVER  by BALLARD,QUINCY 13:19

13:19 STEAL  by OWEH,OTEGA
13:15 51-56 H 5 GOOD DUNK by OWEH,OTEGA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by BALLARD,QUINCY(in the paint) 13:02 53-56 H 3
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,JOSH --

12:46 MISS 3PTR by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAM

12:38 53-59 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:29
12:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM
12:29 SUB OUT by MORENO,MALACHI



12:29 SUB IN by CHANDLER,COLLIN
12:29 SUB IN by GARRISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY 12:29
SUB IN by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 12:29

12:19 FOUL  by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN 12:19 54-59 H 5
GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN 12:19 55-59 H 4
FOUL  by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 12:03

12:03 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by CHANDLER,COLLIN
SUB OUT by MACURA,SERGEJ 12:03
SUB IN by ACHOR,ACHOR 12:03

12:03 55-61 H 6 GOOD FT by CHANDLER,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 11:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43

11:30 55-63 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by OWEH,OTEGA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARRISON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by DAVIS-FLEMING,JAMARI 11:29
SUB IN by BALLARD,QUINCY 11:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:29
GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 11:12 58-63 H 5
ASSIST  by BALLARD,QUINCY --

10:53 MISS 3PTR by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,BRANDON

10:43 58-65 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ABERDEEN,DENZEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OWEH,OTEGA

TURNOVER  by BALLARD,QUINCY 10:29
10:29 STEAL  by OWEH,OTEGA

10:24 58-67 H 9
GOOD DUNK by GARRISON,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHANDLER,COLLIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:24
SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY 10:24
SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON 10:24
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI(in the paint) 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
09:32 MISS 3PTR by GARRISON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 09:20 60-67 H 7

09:00 60-69 H 9 GOOD DUNK by GARRISON,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA

FOUL  by HUBBARD,JOSH 09:00
09:00 SUB OUT by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
09:00 SUB OUT by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
09:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASPER
09:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 09:00
SUB IN by JONES JR.,SHAWN 09:00

09:00 MISS FT by GARRISON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 08:51
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRANDON --

08:44 FOUL  by CHANDLER,COLLIN
GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN 08:44 61-69 H 8

08:44 SUB OUT by GARRISON,BRANDON
08:44 SUB IN by MORENO,MALACHI

GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN 08:44 62-69 H 7
08:20 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
TURNOVER  by ACHOR,ACHOR 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by OWEH,OTEGA
08:12 62-71 H 9 GOOD DUNK by OWEH,OTEGA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 07:51



REBOUND OFF by ACHOR,ACHOR --
TURNOVER  by ACHOR,ACHOR 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by CHANDLER,COLLIN
07:35 62-74 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by OWEH,OTEGA
07:06 FOUL  by OWEH,OTEGA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:06
07:06 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,COLLIN
07:06 SUB IN by ABERDEEN,DENZEL

SUB OUT by ACHOR,ACHOR 07:06
SUB IN by MACURA,SERGEJ 07:06
GOOD FT by WALKER,BRANDON 07:06 63-74 H 11
MISS FT by WALKER,BRANDON 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by OWEH,OTEGA
06:37 63-77 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAM

-- ASSIST  by OWEH,OTEGA
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRANDON(in the paint) 06:16 65-77 H 12
ASSIST  by HUBBARD,JOSH --

06:05 65-79 H 14 GOOD DUNK by MORENO,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABERDEEN,DENZEL

TURNOVER  by JONES JR.,SHAWN 05:44
05:44 STEAL  by MORENO,MALACHI
05:29 65-81 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by OWEH,OTEGA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORENO,MALACHI
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO,MALACHI

05:12 65-83 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JASPER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:01 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAM
SUB OUT by WALKER,BRANDON 05:01
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 05:01
SUB OUT by MACURA,SERGEJ 05:01
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 05:01
SUB IN by BALLARD,QUINCY 05:01
SUB IN by ACHOR,ACHOR 05:01
TURNOVER  by BALLARD,QUINCY 04:58

04:58 STEAL  by OWEH,OTEGA
04:35 65-85 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OWEH,OTEGA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORENO,MALACHI
04:14 FOUL  by MORENO,MALACHI
04:14 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASPER
04:14 SUB IN by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA

MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN 04:09
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,QUINCY --
MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY 03:57
SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON 03:57

03:30 MISS JUMPER by OWEH,OTEGA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAM

03:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HUBBARD,JOSH 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
02:52 65-87 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by MORENO,MALACHI

-- ASSIST  by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by OWEH,OTEGA
REBOUND OFF by EPPS,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:21 67-87 H 20

01:54 67-90 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
-- ASSIST  by OWEH,OTEGA

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JOSH 01:42



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
01:41 SUB OUT by OWEH,OTEGA
01:41 SUB IN by NOAH,TRENT

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JA'BORRI 01:41
SUB OUT by EPPS,JAYDEN 01:41
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JOSH 01:41
SUB OUT by ACHOR,ACHOR 01:41
SUB IN by WARREN,DELLQUAN 01:41
SUB IN by MACURA,SERGEJ 01:41
SUB IN by ALI,AMIER 01:41
SUB IN by GRACE,KING 01:41

01:36 FOUL  by MORENO,MALACHI
GOOD FT by WALKER,BRANDON 01:36 68-90 H 22

01:36 SUB OUT by MORENO,MALACHI
01:36 SUB IN by GARRISON,BRANDON

MISS FT by WALKER,BRANDON 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA

01:35 SUB OUT by NOAH,TRENT
01:35 SUB IN by CHANDLER,COLLIN
01:14 68-92 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by ABERDEEN,DENZEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BRANDON 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA

00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:47 SUB OUT by ABERDEEN,DENZEL
00:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM
00:47 SUB IN by HORN,WALKER
00:47 SUB IN by TOW,ZACH
00:34 MISS 3PTR by HORN,WALKER

-- REBOUND OFF by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA
00:30 TURNOVER  by JELAVIC,ANDRIJA

STEAL  by WARREN,DELLQUAN 00:30
MISS 3PTR by ALI,AMIER 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HORN,WALKER


